

Program No. 0627-S Term March 1, 2008 To February 28, 2009										
Title: SSA LEAFLET PROGRAM										
			GRAY GRAPHICS		NPC, INC.		McDONALD & EUDY		CURRENT CONTRACTOR	
			CAPITOL HEIGHTS, MD		CLAYBURG, PA		TEMPLE HILLS, MD		McDONALD & EUDY	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. PREPRESS:										
(a)	Format A.....per trim-size unit									
(1)	From Camera Copy	5	5.00	25.00	2.50	12.50	5.00	25.00	5.00	25.00
(2)	From Electronic Files	4	8.00	32.00	4.00	16.00	15.00	60.00	20.00	80.00
(b)	Format B.....per trim-size unit									
(1)	From Camera Copy	5	5.00	25.00	3.75	18.75	6.00	30.00	6.00	30.00
(2)	From Electronic Files	90	8.00	720.00	6.00	540.00	20.00	1,800.00	25.00	2,250.00
(c)	Format C.....per trim-size unit									
(1)	From Camera Copy	5	10.00	50.00	5.00	25.00	7.00	35.00	7.00	35.00
(2)	From Electronic Files	69	15.00	1,035.00	8.00	552.00	20.00	1,380.00	30.00	2,070.00
(d)	Format D.....per trim-size unit									
(1)	From Camera Copy	5	15.00	75.00	6.25	31.25	8.00	40.00	8.00	40.00
(2)	From Electronic Files	24	20.00	480.00	10.00	240.00	25.00	600.00	35.00	840.00
(e)	Format E.....per trim-size unit									
(1)	From Camera Copy	5	15.00	75.00	7.50	37.50	13.00	65.00	13.00	65.00
(2)	From Electronic Files	36	25.00	900.00	12.00	432.00	25.00	900.00	40.00	1,440.00
(f)	Format F.....per trim-size unit									
(1)	From Camera Copy	5	20.00	100.00	8.75	43.75	15.00	75.00	15.00	75.00
(2)	From Electronic Files	12	30.00	360.00	14.00	168.00	30.00	360.00	45.00	540.00
(g)	Line.....per illustration	5	10.00	50.00	7.50	37.50	7.00	35.00	7.00	35.00
(h)	Square-finish halftone.....per illustration	5	20.00	100.00	20.00	100.00	12.00	60.00	12.00	60.00
(i)	Output of pages from disk(s)...per 3-1/2 x 8" seg.	945	15.00	14,175.00	5.00	4,725.00	2.00	1,890.00	10.00	9,450.00
(j)	Stripping 3-1/2 x 8" segments of camera copy into proper flat sheet size....per 3-1/2x8" segm	5	8.00	40.00	4.00	20.00	5.00	25.00	5.00	25.00
(k)	Dylux or similar/digital proofs.....per trim-size unit	10	10.00	100.00	6.00	60.00	15.00	150.00	5.00	50.00
(l)	Color Keys/digital color proofs.....per color/per trim-size unit	396	20.00	7,920.00	17.50	6,930.00	4.00	1,584.00	5.00	1,980.00
(m)	One-pc laminated/digital color proofs.....per trim-size unit	24	40.00	960.00	37.50	900.00	15.00	360.00	15.00	360.00
(n)	System Timework.....per hour	5	85.00	425.00	50.00	250.00	65.00	325.00	75.00	375.00
II. PRINTING AND BINDING:										
Price Per Cut Form --										
A. One color face and back--										
(a)	Makeready and Setup Charge									
(1)	Format A	1	200.00	200.00	120.00	120.00	200.00	200.00	150.00	150.00
(2)	Format B	3	225.00	675.00	120.00	360.00	200.00	600.00	175.00	525.00
(3)	Format C	1	250.00	250.00	120.00	120.00	225.00	225.00	200.00	200.00
(4)	Format D	1	300.00	300.00	120.00	120.00	225.00	225.00	200.00	200.00
(5)	Format E	1	325.00	325.00	120.00	120.00	250.00	250.00	225.00	225.00
(6)	Format F	1	350.00	350.00	120.00	120.00	300.00	300.00	250.00	250.00
(b)	Running Per 1,000 Copies									
(1)	Format A	5	4.00	20.00	4.00	20.00	5.00	25.00	4.25	21.25
(2)	Format B	300	5.00	1,500.00	4.00	1,200.00	5.50	1,650.00	5.00	1,500.00
(3)	Format C	5	7.00	35.00	5.00	25.00	7.00	35.00	6.50	32.50
(4)	Format D	5	10.00	50.00	5.50	27.50	9.75	48.75	9.00	45.00
(5)	Format E	5	12.00	60.00	9.00	45.00	11.00	55.00	10.00	50.00
(6)	Format F	5	14.00	70.00	9.75	48.75	17.00	85.00	15.00	75.00

Program No. 0627-S Term March 1, 2008 To February 28, 2009										
Title: SSA LEAFLET PROGRAM										
			GRAY GRAPHICS		NPC, INC.		McDONALD & EUDY		CURRENT CONTRACTOR	
			CAPITOL HEIGHTS, MD		CLAYBURG, PA		TEMPLE HILLS, MD		McDONALD & EUDY	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
II. PRINTING AND BINDING:										
	Price Per Cut Form --									
B.	Two Colors on face; one color on back									
(a)	Makeready and Setup Charge									
(1)	Format A	1	275.00	275.00	155.00	155.00	225.00	225.00	200.00	200.00
(2)	Format B	1	300.00	300.00	155.00	155.00	225.00	225.00	225.00	225.00
(3)	Format C	3	325.00	975.00	155.00	465.00	275.00	825.00	250.00	750.00
(4)	Format D	1	350.00	350.00	155.00	155.00	300.00	300.00	275.00	275.00
(5)	Format E	1	375.00	375.00	155.00	155.00	325.00	325.00	300.00	300.00
(6)	Format F	1	400.00	400.00	155.00	155.00	350.00	350.00	325.00	325.00
(b)	Running Per 1,000 Copies									
(1)	Format A	5	5.00	25.00	4.25	21.25	5.00	25.00	4.25	21.25
(2)	Format B	5	6.00	30.00	4.25	21.25	5.50	27.50	5.00	25.00
(3)	Format C	300	8.00	2,400.00	5.25	1,575.00	6.75	2,025.00	6.50	1,950.00
(4)	Format D	5	12.00	60.00	5.75	28.75	9.00	45.00	9.00	45.00
(5)	Format E	5	14.00	70.00	9.25	46.25	13.00	65.00	10.00	50.00
(6)	Format F	5	16.00	80.00	10.00	50.00	16.50	82.50	15.00	75.00
C.	Two Colors face and back									
(a)	Makeready and Setup Charge									
(1)	Format A	1	300.00	300.00	250.00	250.00	300.00	300.00	200.00	200.00
(2)	Format B	9	325.00	2,925.00	250.00	2,250.00	300.00	2,700.00	225.00	2,025.00
(3)	Format C	9	350.00	3,150.00	250.00	2,250.00	325.00	2,925.00	250.00	2,250.00
(4)	Format D	3	375.00	1,125.00	250.00	750.00	350.00	1,050.00	275.00	825.00
(5)	Format E	6	400.00	2,400.00	250.00	1,500.00	375.00	2,250.00	300.00	1,800.00
(6)	Format F	3	425.00	1,275.00	250.00	750.00	400.00	1,200.00	325.00	975.00
(b)	Running Per 1,000 Copies									
(1)	Format A	5	6.00	30.00	5.25	26.25	5.00	25.00	4.25	21.25
(2)	Format B	10,539	7.00	73,773.00	5.25	55,329.75	5.75	60,599.25	5.00	52,695.00
(3)	Format C	9,005	8.00	72,040.00	6.50	58,532.50	7.50	67,537.50	6.50	58,532.50
(4)	Format D	3,541	13.00	46,033.00	7.00	24,787.00	9.25	32,754.25	9.00	31,869.00
(5)	Format E	500	15.00	7,500.00	11.25	5,625.00	10.25	5,125.00	10.00	5,000.00
(6)	Format F	2	17.00	34.00	12.25	24.50	17.00	34.00	15.00	30.00
D.	Four-color process face and back									
(a)	Makeready and Setup Charge									
(1)	Format A	1	450.00	450.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
(2)	Format B	3	500.00	1,500.00	400.00	1,200.00	450.00	1,350.00	450.00	1,350.00
(3)	Format C	1	550.00	550.00	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
(4)	Format D	1	600.00	600.00	400.00	400.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
(5)	Format E	1	650.00	650.00	400.00	400.00	575.00	575.00	575.00	575.00
(6)	Format F	1	700.00	700.00	400.00	400.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
(b)	Running Per 1,000 Copies									
(1)	Format A	5	10.00	50.00	7.00	35.00	14.00	70.00	14.00	70.00
(2)	Format B	900	11.00	9,900.00	7.00	6,300.00	14.00	12,600.00	14.00	12,600.00
(3)	Format C	5	12.00	60.00	10.25	51.25	20.00	100.00	20.00	100.00
(4)	Format D	5	18.00	90.00	10.75	53.75	20.00	100.00	20.00	100.00
(5)	Format E	5	22.00	110.00	17.00	85.00	28.00	140.00	28.00	140.00
(6)	Format F	5	26.00	130.00	18.00	90.00	28.00	140.00	28.00	140.00

Program No. 0627-S Term March 1, 2008 To February 28, 2009										
Title: SSA LEAFLET PROGRAM										
			GRAY GRAPHICS		NPC, INC.		McDONALD & EUDY		CURRENT CONTRACTOR	
			CAPITOL HEIGHTS, MD		CLAYBURG, PA		TEMPLE HILLS, MD		McDONALD & EUDY	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
III. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:										
(a)	Banding w/4-1/2" bands.....per 100 bands	800	20.00	16,000.00	17.50	14,000.00	10.00	8,000.00	15.00	12,000.00
(b)	Shrink-film packaging.....per package	266,937	0.30	80,081.10	0.10	26,693.70	0.10	26,693.70	0.13	34,701.81
IV. PAPER: Per 1,000 leaves										
(a)	White Offset Book, 50-lbs									
(1)	Format A	5	5.50	27.50	3.85	19.25	4.75	23.75	3.15	15.75
(2)	Format B	300	6.00	1,800.00	5.75	1,725.00	5.00	1,500.00	4.55	1,365.00
(3)	Format C	5	7.00	35.00	10.00	50.00	7.50	37.50	5.85	29.25
(4)	Format D	5	11.00	55.00	11.00	55.00	10.25	51.25	9.25	46.25
(5)	Format E	5	14.00	70.00	11.50	57.50	11.00	55.00	9.60	48.00
(6)	Format F	5	18.00	90.00	16.75	83.75	13.00	65.00	12.00	60.00
(b)	White Offset Book, 60-lbs									
(1)	Format A	5	6.50	32.50	4.75	23.75	5.25	26.25	4.25	21.25
(2)	Format B	5	7.00	35.00	7.00	35.00	6.50	32.50	5.65	28.25
(3)	Format C	300	8.00	2,400.00	11.50	3,450.00	8.50	2,550.00	7.00	2,100.00
(4)	Format D	5	12.00	60.00	13.00	65.00	15.00	75.00	12.00	60.00
(5)	Format E	5	15.00	75.00	14.00	70.00	15.00	75.00	12.00	60.00
(6)	Format F	5	20.00	100.00	18.75	93.75	15.00	75.00	12.50	62.50
(c)	White Litho (Gloss) Coated Book, 70-lbs									
(1)	Format A	10	14.00	140.00	7.75	77.50	11.00	110.00	11.00	110.00
(2)	Format B	11,439	14.00	160,146.00	12.00	137,268.00	11.00	125,829.00	11.00	125,829.00
(3)	Format C	9,010	18.00	162,180.00	17.00	153,170.00	14.00	126,140.00	15.00	135,150.00
(4)	Format D	3,546	25.00	88,650.00	18.50	65,601.00	18.00	63,828.00	26.00	92,196.00
(5)	Format E	500	30.00	15,000.00	23.00	11,500.00	26.00	13,000.00	26.00	13,000.00
(6)	Format F	2	35.00	70.00	27.00	54.00	26.00	52.00	26.00	52.00
V. PACKING:										
1. Bulk shipments (other than by mail):										
(a)	Pack/seal shipping containers.....per container	6,693	2.00	13,386.00	1.00	6,693.00	1.00	6,693.00	1.00	6,693.00
2. Mailing:										
(a)	Mult copies in kraft envelopes to 200 leavesper envelope	7,209	1.00	7,209.00	0.75	5,406.75	0.35	2,523.15	0.60	4,325.40
(b)	Mult copies over 200 leaves to 12-lbs in cushioned shipping bags, or wrapped in shipping bundles.....per bag or bundle	18,612	1.50	27,918.00	0.95	17,681.40	0.75	13,959.00	0.85	15,820.20
(c)	Quantities over 12-lbs to 36-lbs wrapped in shipping bundles or packed in shipping containersper bundle or container	4,440	2.00	8,880.00	1.20	5,328.00	1.25	5,550.00	1.50	6,660.00
CONTRACTOR'S SUBTOTAL				\$846,637.10		\$631,539.35		\$608,586.85		\$651,121.41
DISCOUNT			1.00%	\$8,466.37	0.25%	\$1,578.85	1.00%	\$6,085.87	1.00%	\$6,511.21
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$838,170.73		\$629,960.50		\$602,500.98		\$644,610.20
AWARDED										